

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - The Space Place Excited to Sponsor Annual Poke Salat Festival

HUNTSVILLE, Ala. / April 30, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Space Place, which has been part of the Huntsville community and surrounding areas for many years, is excited to be a part of the 35th Annual Poke Salat Festival.

The Weichert® affiliate is a booth sponsor for this year's event, which takes place May 17-18 in Arab.

The Poke Salat Festival is hosted by the Arab Downtown Association, in conjunction with the City of Arab and the Arab Chamber of Commerce.

"We are honored and excited to be a part of this fun-filled community event," said Brenda Elliott, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - The Space Place. "My team and I are blessed to live and work in this great community, and we're constantly searching for ways to give back. Supporting the Poke Salat Festival is one small way we can do that."

Started in 1984, the Poke Salat Festival takes place along the sidewalks and streets in historic downtown Arab and centers around the Poke Salat dish, which is derived from the Poke Weed plant.

The day's festivities also include arts and crafts, a food court, children's games, demonstration and interactive booths, bake sales, civic groups, an annual pet parade and lots of entertainment.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Space Place is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company, with offices in Huntsville, Madison and Hartselle, serves the Huntsville metropolitan area.

For more information about the Poke Salat Festival, visit http://www.downtownarab.com/pokesalat.html.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Space Place, call 256-270-0310 or visit weicherthsv.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.